
Updated February 26, 2024 

 

WV DoHS Bureau for Family Assistance State/Regional/County Management Staff  
      The addresses in ( ) denote a physical address when the office uses a postal box to receive their mail. 

  
JANIE M. COLE, COMMISSIONER    TINA MITCHELL, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Janie.M.Cole@wv.gov     Tina.A.Mitchell@wv.gov 
350 Capitol St., Rm. 715, Charleston, WV 25301 350 Capitol St., Rm. 713, Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 205-6357 / Fax: (304) 558-4194  Phone: (304) 205-6357 / Fax: (304) 558-4191 

REGION 1 
Regional Director  
CREE LEMASTERS 
Cree.H.Lemasters@wv.gov  
Doddridge County DHHR 
PO Box 207, Smithburg, WV 26436 
Phone: 873-2031 / Fax: 873-3078  

 

REGION 2 
Regional Director 
HEATHER M. GROGG  
Heather.M.Grogg@wv.gov   
Lewis County DHHR 
91 Arnold Dr., Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: 269–6820 / Fax: 269-0544 

 

REGION 3 
Regional Director  
WILLIAM E. (ELDEN) BELCHER 
William.E.Belcher@wv.gov  
Raleigh County DHHR 
407 Neville St., Beckley, WV 25801 
Phone: 256-6930 / Fax: 256-0590

Community Services Managers Community Services Managers Community Services Manager
 

Berkeley/Jefferson/Morgan 
KATHRYN BRADLEY  
Kathryn.A.Bradley@wv.gov   
PO Box 1247, Martinsburg, 25402  
(433 Mid-Atlantic Parkway  
Martinsburg, WV 25404)  
Phone: 267-0100 / Fax: 267-0123 
 
Harrison/Doddridge/Ritchie 
MISTY CORK 
Misty.K.Cork@wv.gov   
153 W. Main Street, Suite D  
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: 627-2295 / Fax: 627-2342  
 
Marshall/Wetzel/Tyler/Pleasants 
ERIN NORMAN   
Erin.L.Norman@wv.gov   
1655 South Pleasant Hwy.  
St. Marys, WV 26170  
Phone: 684-9244 / Fax: 684-9245  
 
Mineral/Hampshire 
JOHN OGLESBEE 
John.W.Oglesbee@wv.gov 
18 North Tornado Way 
Keyser, WV 26726 
Phone: 788-4150 / Fax: 788-5363 

 
Grant/Hardy/ Pendleton  
JENNY TINGLER 
Jenny.L.Tingler@wv.gov   
18 North Tornado Way  
Keyser, WV 26726  
Phone: 788-4150 / Fax: 788-5363 
 
Tucker/Randolph/Barbour/Taylor  
ANGELA JENNINGS 
Angela.D.Jennings@wv.gov   
1027 N. Randolph Avenue 
Elkins, WV  26241 
Phone: 637-5560 / Fax: 637-0391 
 
Monongalia/Marion/Preston 
WILLIAM SWIGER 
William.P.Swiger@wv.gov   
PO Box 800 (114 S. High Street)  
Morgantown, WV 26507 
Phone: 285-3175 / Fax: 285-3174 
 
Ohio/Brooke/Hancock 
MARK PAREE   
Mark. B.Paree@wv.gov   
69 16th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003  
Phone: 232-4411 / Fax: 232-4773 

 

 

Jackson/Roane/Calhoun/Wirt 
JOE JOHNSON  
Joe.T.Johnson@wv.gov   
677 Ripley Road, Suite 3 
Spencer, WV 25276  
Phone: 927-0956 / Fax: 372-7888  

 
Lewis/Upshur/Braxton/Gilmer  
MICHAEL PHILLIPS 
michael.d.phillips@wv.gov  
PO Box 1268 
(91 Arnold Drive)  
Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: 269-6820 / Fax: 269-0544  
 
Wood  
LISA HEATER 
Lisa.F.Heater@wv.gov  
400 5th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26102  
Phone: 420-2560 / Fax: 420-4884 
 
Greenbrier/Monroe/Pocahontas  
RUSSELL FRIDLEY 
Russell.T.Fridley@wv.gov   
316 Maplewood Avenue, Suite 3 
Lewisburg, WV 24901  
Phone: 647-7476 / Fax: 647-7486  
 
Nicholas/Webster/Clay  
PATTY MARTIN 
Patty.J.Martin@wv.gov   
707 Professional Park Drive 
Summersville, WV 26651 
Phone: 872-0803 / Fax: 872-0832 
 
Putnam/Mason 
LANCE WHALEY  
Lance.C.Whaley@wv.gov   
12531 Winfield Road  
Winfield, WV 25213  
Phone: 586-1520 / Fax: 586-0300 
 
Kanawha 
MICHAEL HALE 
Michael.A.Hale@wv.gov   
4190 W. Washington Street  
Charleston, WV 25313  
Phone: 746-2360 / Fax: 558-1801  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Cabell 
APRIL WILSON 
April.L.Wilson@wv.gov   
2699 Park Avenue, Suite 100 
Huntington, WV 25704  
Phone: 528-5800 / Fax: 528-5523 
 
Wayne  
BRIAN HANKINS 
Brian.D.Hankins@wv.gov   
26452 East Lynn Road 
Wayne, WV 25570-5103  
Phone: 272-6311 / Fax: 272-5183 
 
Lincoln/Boone 
CRYSTAL ADKINS 
Crystal.D.Adkins@wv.gov   
8209 Court Avenue 
Hamlin, WV 25523 
Phone: 824-5811 / Fax: 824-7811 
 
Logan/Mingo 
HEATHER McCOY  
Heather.D.McCoy@wv.gov   
203 East Third Avenue 
Williamson, WV 25661  
Phone: 235-4680 / Fax: 235-4667 
 
McDowell/Wyoming 
ERIC ACORD (Interim) 
Eric.S.Acord@wv.gov   
1767 Bearhole Road 
Pineville, WV 24874  
Phone:732-6900 / Fax: 732-8223 
 
Raleigh 
MICHAEL HORTON     
Michael.S.Horton@wv.gov     
407 Neville Street 
Beckley, WV 25801  
Phone: 256-6930 / Fax: 256-6932 
 
Fayette/Summers 
MELISSA BLAKE  
Melissa.R.Blake@wv.gov   
1400 Virginia Street  
Oak Hill, WV 25901 
Phone: 465-9613 / Fax: 465-7288  
 
Mercer  
TERRY DEEL 
Terry.D.Deel@wv.gov   
350 Davis Street 
Princeton, WV 24739  
Phone: 425-8738 / Fax: 487-3589 
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